



OFFICE OF THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR NORFOLK

Reply to: Claire Buckley

Tel No: 01953 424455

3rd February 2016

Dear Member of the Public

Freedom of Information Request FOI/OPCCN/87

I am writing in connection with your email dated 11th January 2016, in which you requested the following information:

“Please provide details of:

- 1a) data on funding the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) has allocated to activities related to human trafficking and/or modern slavery (for example, but not limited to: a dedicated unit, staff training, prevention, investigation, prosecution, awareness campaigns) within its force area for the years 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17. If this is not possible or too broad please refer to 1b)**
- 1b) data on any funding the PCC has allocated to activities related to human trafficking and/or modern slavery (for example, but not limited to: a dedicated unit, staff training, prevention, investigation, prosecution, awareness campaigns) within its force area since 2012. If this is not possible or too broad, please refer to 1c)**
- 1c) data on any funding the PCC has allocated to activities related to human trafficking and/or modern slavery (for example, but not limited to: a dedicated unit, staff training, prevention, investigation, prosecution, awareness campaigns) within its force area in 2014-15.**
- 2) If the PCC hasn't allocated any funding specifically to activities related to human trafficking and/or modern slavery (for example, but not limited to staff training, prevention, investigation, prosecution, awareness campaigns) within its force area since 2012 please confirm that in writing.**
- 3a) Please provide details of the time period covered by the latest Police and Crime Plan.**
- 3b) Does the latest Police and Crime Plan include any reference to human trafficking and/or modern slavery? Please answer yes or no.**

- 3c) If the answer at 3b) is no, please provide any other document that may contain any plan specifically dedicated to human trafficking/modern slavery within the force area dating back to 2012.
- 4) If the force area hasn't had/doesn't a plan specifically dedicated to human trafficking and/or modern slavery since 2012, can you please confirm that in writing.

If you can't provide the information requested above please explain why in writing."

I have reviewed our records and I can advise the following:

Questions 1a, 1b and 1c – I can confirm that no information is held by the OPCCN.

Question 2 – please see the response to Question 1a, 1b and 1c above.

Question 3a, 3b and 3c - Details relating to the Norfolk Police and Crime Plan are published within the Priorities and Performance/Police and Crime Plan section of the OPCCN Website.

Under Section 21(1) of the Freedom of Information Act (2000), public authorities are not required to provide information that is reasonably accessible to the public by other means, in this case via the OPCCN website; therefore in accordance with Section 17 of the Freedom of Information Act (2000), this serves as a Refusal Notice for your request.

Please use the link below to access the relevant section of the website:

<http://www.norfolk-pcc.gov.uk/priorities-performance/police-crime-plan/>

Question 4 – please see the response to Question 3 above.

Yours sincerely

CBuckley

Claire Buckley
Freedom of Information Officer
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner
For Norfolk.